

Amend CSHB 225 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 481.115(g)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 31), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 481.1151(c)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 56), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 481.116(f)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 21), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(4) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 481.1161(c)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 46), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(5) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 481.117(f)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 2), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(6) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in added Section 481.118(f)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 27), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(7) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 481.119(c)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 52), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(8) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 481.121(c)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 8), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(9) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Section 481.125(g)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 33), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(10) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in added Section 483.041(e)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 58), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".

(11) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 485.031(c)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 5, line 14), between "(1)" and "emergency", strike "requested" and substitute "was the first person to request".